# 502708421 03/06/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2755026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKUYA IMAOKA	11/26/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANASONIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1006, OAZA KADOMA, KADOMA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14136757

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: kunou.yoshie@kk.jp.panasonic.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PANASONIC CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 2-1-61, SHIROMI, CHUO-KU
Address Line 2: 7F OBP PANASONIC TOWER
Address Line 4: OSAKA, JAPAN 540-6207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P643437-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAZUKO NAKAGAWA	
Signature:	/Kazuko NAKAGAWA/	
Date:	03/06/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 14136757(P643437-01 Pearn)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032360 FRAME: 0193

Panasonic Ref*: P643437-01	C Ref*: P643437-01 Application Serial No. 14/136757						
Japan Firm Name: OGASAWARA							
US Firm Name*: PG							
(* must be filled)							
ASSIGNMENT							
WHEREAS, the undersigned has (have) invented to	he invention entitled:						
Box 1 Title of Invention:							
ZOOM LENS SYSTEM, INTERCHA	NGEABLE LENS	APPARATUS AND C	AMERA SYSTEM				
		J.S. patent application (check onl					
(a) 🛮 for which an application for U.S. pater							
(b) ☐ for which an application for U.S. pater	t has been execute	d on the following date(s)					
Of  (if Declaration & Assignment are signed on the same day, check (a) and	make no entry in the blank; if t	he Declaration was signed before this Assi	gimens, enter the date(s) on which you signed the Declaration)				
(c) for which an International Application (for the PCT-US national entry, check only (e) and enter PCT application	nas been filed as: on number in the right)	PCT Application No.	and,				
		n after filing U.S. patent application	OR .				
(d)⊟ for which an application for U.S. patent	has been filed on:	Application Filing Date	and,				
WHEREAS, Panasonic Corporation of 100	5. Oaza Kadoma, Kad	loma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, J	APAN, and				
its/heir heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as "Assignee(s)") Is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intended to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to; (f) said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions (hereinafter designated as the United States) and in all countries foreign to the United States; and (ii) this patent application and any and all related patent application(s) disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontunations—ontu							
Box2 (Each Inventor, please Sign and Date b  (e) First Name, Last Name	Ĭ	(f) Signature	(g) Date signed				
(1) Takuya IMAOKA	Jakuya ,	Inaoka	Month, Dete, Year  Nov, 26, 20/3  Month, Date, Year				
(2)							
(3)		<u> </u>	Month, Date, Year				
(4)			Monlb, Dale, Year				

PATENT REEL: 032360 FRAME: 0194

Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of \_\_\_\_ pages are submitted.

**RECORDED: 03/06/2014**